## 501980843 07/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULTRADOTS, INC.	04/13/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIPV, INC.
Street Address:	490 El Camino Real
Internal Address:	Suite 218
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12611062
Patent Number:	7641815
Application Number:	12144548

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)856-3710

 Phone:
 650-856-3700

 Email:
 ksmith@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cliff Z. Liu

Address Line 1: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102411-0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cliff Z. Liu

Total Attachments: 1

source=988189\_1\_ULPH-CORR Ultradots-OmniPV Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0356 \$120.00 1261106

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ULTRADOTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ULTRADOTS, INC." TO "OMNIPV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3330212 8100

080485296

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 07/07/2012

Warnet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6557458

DATE: 04-30-08

PATENT REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0357